

SECTION. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8086 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 22726 & 22727 OF 2012
(Applications for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing official translation)

GY. NENDRA PANDEY @ G. PANDEY & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Perused letter dated 01.02.2014.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted that in view of letter dated 1st February, 2014 circulated before Hon'ble Court, counsel for the Respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 1750 of 2008 was dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 5th February, 2014. (Copy of order dated 5th February, 2014 is annexed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 7th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate

Mr. D. N. Goburdhun, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km